DN-60637:E • 12/19/2011 — Page 1 of 6
NFS-320SYS(E)
Intelligent Addressable
Fire Alarm System
Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panels
DN-60637:E
71
11

LCD Display: 80 characters (2 x 40) with long-life LED back-
light.
Ordering Information
• “Configuration Guidelines” on page 4
• “Networking Options” on page 4
• “Auxiliary Power Supplies and Batteries” on page 4
• “Audio Options” on page 4
• “Compatible Devices, EIA-232 Ports” on page 4
• “Compatible Devices, EIA-485 Ports” on page 4
• “Compatible Intelligent Devices” on page 4
• “Enclosures, Chassis, and Dress Plates” on page 5
• “Other Options” on page 5
Page 4 of 6 — DN-60637:E • 12/19/2011
CONFIGURATION GUIDELINES
NOTE: Stand-alone and network systems require a main display.
On stand-alone systems, the panel’s keypad provides the required
display. On network systems (two or more networked fire panel
nodes), at least one NCA-2, NCS, or ONYXWorks annunciation
device is required.
NCA-2: Network Control Annunciator, 640 characters. On net-
work systems, the NCA-2 connects to (and requires) an NCM or
HS-NCM network communications module. Mounts in a row of
FACP node or in two annunciator positions.
CPU-320SYS: Central processing unit with integral 3.0 A (6.0 A
in alarm) power supply for an NFS-320SYS system. Includes
CPU factory-mounted on a chassis one Signaling Line Circuit;
installation, programming and operating manuals. Order one per
system or as necessary on a network system.
CPU-320SYSE: Same as CPU-320SYS but requires 220 VAC,
1.5 A, (3.0 A in alarm).
DP-DISP2: Dress panel for top row in cabinet with CPU-
320SYS/E installed.
BMP-1: Blank module for unused module positions.
BP2-4: Battery plate, required.
NETWORKING OPTIONS
NCM-W, NCM-F: Standard Network Communications Modules.
Wire and multi-mode fiber versions available. See DN-6861.
HS-NCM-W/MF/SF/WMF/WSF/MFSF: High-speed network
communications modules that can connect to two nodes. Wire,
single-mode fiber, multi-mode fiber, and media conversion mod-
els are available. See DN-60454.
RPT-W, RPT-F, RPT-WF: Standard-network repeater board with
wire connection (RPT-W), fiber connection (RPT-F), or allowing
a change in media type between wire and fiber (RPT-WF). Not
used with high-speed networks. See DN-6971.
ONYXWorks: UL-listed graphics PC workstation, software, and
computer hardware. See DN-7048 for specific part numbers.
NFN-GW-EM-3: NFN Gateway, embedded. See DN-60499.
AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLIES AND BATTERIES
ACPS-610: 6.0 or 10 A addressable charging power supply. See
DN-60244.
APS2-6R: Auxiliary Power Supply. Provides up to 6.0 amperes
of power for peripheral devices. Includes battery input and trans-
fer relay, and overcurrent protection. Mounts on two of four posi-
tions on a CHS-4L or CHS-4 chassis. See DN-5952.
FCPS-24S6/-24S8: Remote 6 A and 8 A power supplies with
battery charger. See DN-6927.
BAT Series: Batteries. NFS-320SYS uses two 12 volt, 18 to 200
AH batteries. See DN-6933.
AUDIO OPTIONS
NFV-25/50: 25 watt, 25 VRMS, emergency Voice Evacuation
Control Panel (VECP) with integral commercial microphone, dig-
ital message generator, and single-/dualchannel Class A or